TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM845982

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/28/2020	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900784117	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jason Incorporated		08/28/2020	Corporation: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jason Group Inc.	
Street Address:	2350 Salisbury Road	
City:	Richmond	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47374	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0408273	ARTAB
Registration Number:	3668069	COOLBALANCE
Registration Number:	4023610	DIALUX
Registration Number:	2808159	DYNAFLEX
Registration Number:	5493136	EMBRACE THE GRIND
Registration Number:	0613728	ENDURION
Registration Number:	4100987	EZ-FLEX
Registration Number:	5296574	FINISH. FIRST.
Registration Number:	4788584	JACKSONLEA
Registration Number:	5514699	KEEP ROLLING
Registration Number:	2866457	LEAROK
Registration Number:	0569356	OSBORN
Registration Number:	0127357	OSBORN
Registration Number:	2401489	SEALEZE
Registration Number:	1039967	STRAT-O-SHEEN
Registration Number:	5723079	TUFBRUSH
Registration Number:	1570671	ULTRA-GRIT

TRADEMARK REEL: 008228 FRAME: 0269

900806757

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1412046	UNI-LOK
Registration Number:	4051773	XTRASEAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2163485474

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2163485400

Email: ipmailbox@mcdonaldhopkins.com

Correspondent Name: McDonald Hopkins LLC
Address Line 1: 600 Superior Avenue East

Address Line 2: Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50317-00354	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maria Ruggiero	
SIGNATURE:	/Maria Ruggiero/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/11/2023	

Total Attachments: 5

source=Certified_Articles_of_Merger_-_Jason_Group_Inc._32663601v1#page1.tif source=Certified_Articles_of_Merger_-_Jason_Group_Inc._32663601v1#page2.tif source=Certified_Articles_of_Merger_-_Jason_Group_Inc._32663601v1#page3.tif source=Certified_Articles_of_Merger_-_Jason_Group_Inc._32663601v1#page4.tif source=Certified_Articles_of_Merger_-_Jason_Group_Inc._32663601v1#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008228 FRAME: 0270

United States of America

State of Wisconsin

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

To All to Whom These Presents Shall Come, Greeting:

I, Craig Heilman, Administrator, Division of Corporate and Consumer Services, Department of Financial Institutions, do hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the document on file in the Corporation Section of the Division of Corporate & Consumer Services of this department, and that the same is a true copy thereof; and that I am the legal custodian of said document, and that this certification is in due form.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the Department.

CRAIG HEILMAN, Administrator Division of Corporate and Consumer Services Department of Financial Institutions

By: Karyna Prakapenka

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008228 FRAME: 0271



FILING FEE \$150.00

Please check box for (Optional) **Expedited** service

+ \$25.00

DO NOT STAPLE

FORM **2001**

ARTICLES OF MERGER

Domestic and Foreign For-Profit Corporations Sec. 180.11045 and 180.1105, Wis. Stats.

1.	Non-Surviving	Parties to the	e Merger (If m	ore than 2 non-	-survivors, s	chedule as an	additional	page):
----	---------------	----------------	-----------------------	-----------------	---------------	---------------	------------	--------

Corporation Name:	Organized under the laws of Wisconsin
Jason Incorporated	(state or country)
Corporation Name:	Organized under the laws of
	(state or country)
2. Surviving Corporation:	
Corporation Name:	Organized under the laws of Delaware
Jason Group Inc.	(state or country)
Jason Group Inc.	
And/or	
B. The articles of incorporation of the surviving corpo	ration are amended as follows:
·	



4. Indicate below if the surviving corporation is an india	ect whomy owned subsidiary of parent.
	or Foreign Business Corporation that is an indirect the merger was approved in accordance with sec. 11045(2) have been satisfied.
The surviving corporation is not a Domestic wholly owned subsidiary or parent.	or Foreign Business Corporation that is an indirect
5. The plan of merger has been approved and adopted required under sec. 180.1103 or 180.1104, Wis. Stats., as	
6. The executed plan of merger is on file at the principal	place of business of the surviving corporation.
7. The surviving corporation will provide a copy of the pany shareholder of a corporation that was a party to the mof an amount equal to the cost of producing the copy, to a	nerger or, upon payment to the surviving corporation
8. (OPTIONAL) Delayed Effective Date and Time of M. These articles of merger, when filed, shall be effective on (An effective date declared under this article may not be department for filing, nor more than 90 days after its delireffective date and time will be determined by sec.180.012	earlier than the date the document is delivered to the very. If no effective date and time is declared, the
9. Executed on August 28 2020 (date) by the surviving corporation on behalf of all parties to the merger. Mark (X) below the title of the person executing the document. Title: President OR Secretary or other officer title	(Signature) Kevin Kuznicki (Printed-Name)
This document was drafted by: Ting Liu (Name the individual INSTRUCTIONS (Ref. Sec. 180.11045 and 180.1105, Wis. Sec. 180.11045)	nal who drafted the document) tats. for document content)
Please use BLACK ink. Submit one original to State of WI-WI, 53293-0348, together with a check for \$150.00 payable to	Dept. of Financial Institutions, Box 93348, Milwaukee

by Express or Priority U.S. mail, please visit www.wdfi.org/contact_us/ for current physical address). This document can be made available in alternate formats upon request to qualifying individuals with disabilities. The original must include an original manual signature. Upon filing, the information in this document becomes public and might be used

for purposes other than those for which it was originally furnished. If you have any questions, please contact the Division of Corporate & Consumer Services at 608-261-7577. Hearing-impaired may call 711 for TTY.

DFI/CORP/2001 (04/18)

•			
CT Corporation System			
Pick Up Basket			
301 S. Bedford Street. Suite 1			
Madison, WI 53703			
A Please provide an email or postal i	nailing address for the filed copy of the document		
Your phone number during the day: _	212-310-8339		
Instructions – Continued			

NOTICE: This form may be used to accomplish a filing required or permitted by statute to be made with the department. Information requested may be used for secondary purposes. This document can be made available in alternate formats upon request to qualifying individuals with disabilities.

- 1. Enter the corporation name and state or country of organization of each non-surviving party to the merger. Definitions of foreign entity types are set forth in sec.180.0103 (9), Wis. Stats.
- 2. Enter the corporation name (prior to any amendment to change the name) and state or country of organization of the surviving corporation.
- 3. A. and/or B. Indicate the name of the corporation that is a party to the merger whose articles of incorporation will be the articles of incorporation of the surviving corporation. If there will be amendments to the articles of incorporation of the surviving corporation enter those amendments in B, or attach restated articles.
- 4. Indicate whether the surviving corporation is an indirect wholly owned subsidiary or parent. See sec. 180.11045, Wis. Stats. for requirements. See sec. 180.11045(1)(b), Wis. Stats. for definition.
- 5. This statement is required per sec. 180.1105 (1)(cm) of the Wis. Stats.
- 6. This statement is required per sec. 180.1105(f) of the Wis, Stats.
- 7. This statement is required per sec. 180.1105(g) of the Wis. Stats.
- 8. (Optional) If the merger is to take effect at a time other than the close of business on the day the articles of merger are delivered to the department for filing, state the effective date or date and time. An effective date may not be earlier than the date the document is delivered to the Department of Financial Institutions, nor a date more than 90 days after its delivery.
- 9. Enter the date of execution and the name and title of the person signing the document. If the document is executed in Wisconsin, sec. 182.01(3) provides that it shall not be filed unless the name of the person (individual) who drafted it is printed, typewritten or stamped thereon in a legible manner. If the document is not executed in Wisconsin, enter that remark.

DFI/CORP/2001 (04/18)

3



For Office



State of Wisconsin

Department of Financial Institutions

Endorsement

ARTICLES OF MERGER Domestic and Foreign For-Profit Corporations - Ch. 180 JASON INCORPORATED

Received Date: 8/28/2020 Filed Date: 8/31/2020

Filing Fee: \$150.00

Expedited Fee: \$25.00 Entity ID#: J018041

Total Fee: \$175.00

Articles of Merger, merging JASON INCORPORATED (a WI domestic Corp)(Chap 180)(Non-Survivor) into an unlicensed foreign Corp (Survivor)

Effective Date: August 28, 2020

OOS# 202008285573058

RECORDED: 07/06/2023

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008228 FRAME: 0275